	Authority: Approved by Council	Type: Transportation
Policy Manual	Effective date: November 5, 2020	Revised date:
	Policy No. 400-	22 Liability Insurance and
	Workers' Compensation Board Clearance	

R.M. of Browning No. 34

Policy No. 400-22
Liability Insurance and Workers' Compensation Board Clearance

November 5, 2020

Liability Insurance and Workers' Compensation Board Clearance Policy

A Policy of the R.M. of Browning No. 34 to require all contractors that the Council of the R.M. of Browning No. 34 (hereinafter referred to as the "R.M.") contracts to supply to the office of the R.M. proof of liability insurance and Saskatchewan Workers' Compensation Board clearance.

Purpose:

The purpose of this Policy is to require contractors to supply the municipality with the following information:

- 1. Saskatchewan Workers' Compensation Board clearance;
- 2. Proof of a minimum of two million (\$2,000,000.00) dollars liability insurance.

Page 2 – Policy No. 400-22

If any of these documents are not provided to the R.M., the contractor will not be able	to
commence work on any municipal road, right-of-way or any other property of the R.M.	

Document Revision History:

Document Title	Original/Revision Date	Approved By
Policy No. 400-22 Liability Insurance and Workers' Compensation Board Clearance	Original Approval: November 5, 2020	Council